

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.A.No.364 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	02.04.2025	<u>HACJ (SP,J) & RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>W.A.No.364 of 2025</u> Heard Sri Narendra Agarwal, party-in-person, appellant. The appeal contains arguable points. Admit. Notice. Appellant prays for and granted permission to serve the other side through personal service. In that event, proof of service be filed in the Registry. List on 21.04.2025. HACJ (SP,J) RY,J myk/tsr	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.