

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT APPEAL No.364 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2025	<u>HACJ (SP,J) & RY,J</u> Sri Narendra Agarwal, the appellant present in person, the appellant and Sri M.Pranav, learned counsel for the respondents. The party-in-person presses I.A.No.2 of 2025 (Direction petition). As an interim measure and considering the impugned order, dated 31.01.2025, passed by the learned Single Judge, the only relief arising out of para No.26(a) can be granted to the appellant, party-in person. Accordingly, as an interim measure, the respondents are directed to pay the compensation arising out of directions issued by the learned Single Judge mentioned in para No.26 (a) of the aforesaid order within thirty days from today and file affidavit before this Court before the next date of hearing. Pleadings shall be completed on or before 10.06.2025. List on 19.06.2025. _____ HACJ _____ RY,J nvl	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.