

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.A.No.364 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	19.06.2025	<u>HACJ (SP,J) & RY,J</u> Sri Narendra Agarwal, party-in-person, appeared and submits that the order dated 21.04.2025, whereby direction was issued to comply with the paragraph No.26(a) of the order passed by the learned Single Bench dated 31.01.2025 has to be complied with, is not complied with till date. Sri Pranav, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that in fact the order of this Court dated 21.04.2025 regarding compliance of paragraph No.26(a) has been complied with. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file an affidavit and relevant documents to show that such compliance has taken place. In addition, he shall comply with the order dated 21.04.2025 <i>in toto</i> within ten days. List on 02.07.2025. _____ HACJ (SP,J) _____ RY,J sa/vs	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.