

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO:WRIT APPEAL No.364 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.07.2025	<u>HACJ (SP,J) & RY,J</u> Sri Narendra Agarwal, party-in-person prays for and granted a day's time to file application for initiation of contempt proceedings for not complying with the order dated 21.04.2025 and 19.06.2025. Let a copy whereof be supplied to the other side. Simultaneously response may be filed within ten days. Sri Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel appearing for Sri Pranav, learned counsel for the respondents, informs that the respondents have already filed compliance report. List after ten days. _____ HACJ _____ RY,J nvl	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.